900712972 08/11/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM747738

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900705159

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Capital LP, as administrative agent		07/06/2022	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Abracon, LLC
Street Address:	5101 Hidden Creek Lane
City:	Spicewood
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78669
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4177948	ABRACON CORPORATION THE POWER OF LINKING
Registration Number:	5429458	HEARTBEAT OF THE IOT
Registration Number:	4113128	SYNC'N GO
Registration Number:	4938407	WATCH-MEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508023100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508023000

Email: juan.arias@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Ajinkya Joshi

Address Line 1:Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLPAddress Line 2:201 Redwood Shores Parkway

Address Line 4: Redwood Shores, CALIFORNIA 94065-1134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AJINKYA JOSHI-47752.0085
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ajinkya Joshi
SIGNATURE:	/Ajinkya Joshi/

Total Attachments: 6
source=Project Amplitude - IP Release Agreement Executed_WEIL_98706932_1#page1.tif
source=Project Amplitude - IP Release Agreement Executed_WEIL_98706932_1#page2.tif
source=Project Amplitude - IP Release Agreement Executed_WEIL_98706932_1#page3.tif
source=Project Amplitude - IP Release Agreement Executed_WEIL_98706932_1#page4.tif
source=Project Amplitude - IP Release Agreement Executed_WEIL_98706932_1#page5.tif
source=Project Amplitude - IP Release Agreement Executed_WEIL_98706932_1#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of July 6, 2022, is made by ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), under the Credit and Guaranty Agreement referred to below (terms used in this Release and not herein defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Credit and Guaranty Agreement) in favor of Abracon, LLC, a California limited liability company, and FOX ENTERPRISES, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Credit and Guaranty Agreement, dated as of July 18, 2018 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit and Guaranty Agreement"), by and among Abracon Group Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Abracon Intermediate, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Borrower"), the Lenders from time to time party thereto and Administrative Agent, and together with all general security agreements, trademark security agreements, patent security agreements and copyright security agreements entered into in connection therewith or in connection with prior versions thereof, the Lenders have severally agreed to make extensions of credit to the Borrower;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit and Guaranty Agreement, that certain Security and Pledge Agreement, dated as of July 18, 2018 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security and Pledge Agreement"), and those certain agreements described on Annex I attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreements"), the Grantors granted, among other collateral as set forth therein, continuing security interests in the intellectual property owned by the Grantors, including the intellectual property listed on Annex I attached hereto, the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the applicable Intellectual Property Security Agreements), the Patent Collateral (as defined in applicable Intellectual Property Security Agreements) and the Copyright Collateral (as defined in applicable Intellectual Property Security Agreements), the "Intellectual Property Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreements were recorded, as applicable, in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or the U.S. Copyright Office on the dates and on the reels and frames and volumes and documents set forth on Annex I hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the material covenants and agreements set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby (i) terminates each Intellectual Property Security Agreement, and (ii) RELEASES, terminates and discharges, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its rights in, to and under, including its Lien on and security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, whether granted pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreements, the Security and Pledge Agreement or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Credit and Guaranty Agreement, and the Administrative Agent hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Administrative Agent may have in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral to the Grantors.

The Administrative Agent agrees, at Grantors' expense, to cooperate with Grantors and to provide Grantors with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of the Administrative Agent's security interest in the released collateral described herein.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Administrative Agent

By: ______ Name: Michael Ahrens

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

REEL: 007779 FRAME: 0721

1. Copyright Security Agreement dated as of July 18, 2018, by Abracon, LLC in favor of Antares Capital LP, as Administrative Agent, was recorded with the United States Copyright Office on August 31, 2018 at Volume 9963, Document 732.

COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Title	Pogistration Information
	Registration Information
Abracon Corporation : a worldwide leading supplier of	Serial Work - Publication Year 2003
electronic components. Abracon Corporation : a worldwide leading supplier of	Serial Work - Publication Year 2002
electronic components	Serial Work - Publication Teal 2002
electronic components	
Issue title: Abracon frequency control components	
Created 2002; Pub. 2002-05-09; Reg. 2002-06-07;	
TX0005673879	
Abracon Corporation : a worldwide leading supplier of	Serial Work - Publication Year 2001
electronic components	
(1) Issue title: Network magnetic components. Created	
2001; Pub. 2001-04-11; Reg. 2001-05-14;	
TX0005311160	
(2) Issue title: Automotive frequency control	
components. Created 2001; Pub. 2001-04-11; Reg.	
2001-05-14; TX0005311161	
(2) Issue title. Free greenery control common on outs. Created	
(3) Issue title: Frequency control components. Created 2001; Pub. 2001-04-11; Reg. 2001-05-14;	
TX0005311162	
Abracon Corporation : a worldwide leading supplier of	Serial Work - Publication Year 2000
electronic components	Serial Work Tublication Teal 2000
(1) Issue Title: Frequency control components. Created	
2000; Pub. 2000-03-03; Reg. 2000-07-06;	
TX0005131541	
(2) Magnetic components. (CO correspondence.)	
Created 2000; Pub. 2000-08-22; Reg. 2000-11-13;	
TX0005379012	
Abracon Corporation : a worldwide leading supplier of	Serial Work - Publication Year 1999
electronic components.	

Title	Registration Information
Issue Title: Inductive components. Created 1999; Pub.	
1999-03-03; Reg. 2000-02-04; TX0005039874	
Abracon Corporation : a worldwide leading supplier of	Serial Work - Publication Year 1998
electronic components	
Issue title: Frequency control components. Created	
1998; Pub. 1998-03-03; Reg. 2000-02-04;	
TX0005039875	
Abracon Corporation : a worldwide leading supplier of	V9903D862
electronic components	

2. Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 18, 2018, by Abracon, LLC in favor of Antares Capital LP, as Administrative Agent, was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 18, 2018 at Reel/Frame No. 6383/0589.

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Mark	App. No.	Filed	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ABRACON CORPORATION	85/324520	05/19/2011	4177948	07/24/2012
THE POWER OF LINKING				
TOGETHER and Design				
ABRAÇON Comonica				
HEARTBEAT OF THE IOT	87/293978	01/09/2017	5429458	03/20/2018
SYNC'N GO	85/324197	05/18/2011	4113128	03/13/2012
WATCH-MEMS	86/652631	06/05/2015	4938407	04/12/2016

3. Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 5, 2021, by FOX ENTERPRISES, LLC in favor of Antares Capital LP, as Administrative Agent, was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 5, 2021 at Reel/Frame No. 7155/0092.

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Trademark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
FOX with design of fox head	75243213	2260226	07/13/1999
FÜX			
FOX ELECTRONICS	75241657	2260225	07/13/1999
FOXELECTRONICS	75256063	2261901	07/20/1999

Trademark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Miscellaneous design	75260929	2330526	03/21/2000
FOXONLINE	75543331	2363798	07/04/2000
FOX	75545188	2437896	03/27/2001
FOXELECTRONICS and design	78678683	3162083	10/24/2006
FÖX Electronics			
FOXSELECT	87911935	5978878	02/04/2020
FOXSELECT & design (black & white)	87911965	5978879	02/04/2020
FÜX Select			

4. Patent Security Agreement dated as of January 5, 2021, by FOX ENTERPRISES, LLC in favor of Antares Capital LP, as Administrative Agent, was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 5, 2021 at Reel/Frame No. 054807/0820.

PATENT REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Title	App. No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Grant Date
MONOLITHIC COMPOSITE	16/405,354	05/07/2019	N/A	N/A
RESONATOR DEVICES WITH				
INTRINSIC MODE CONTROL				
RESONATORS AND DEVICES WITH	16/405,257	05/07/2019	10931284	02/23/2021
PIXEL BASED ELECTRODES				
OPERATING ACROSS A GAP				
RESONATORS AND DEVICES WITH	16/730,511	12/30/2019	11005446	05/11/2021
A PIXEL ELECTRODE OPERATING				
ACROSS A GAP				

RECORDED: 07/06/2022